
Provisional Result of the 2017 Annaghdown 
10KM Road Race 

Pos Num Time Name Cat 
1 38 33:13 Michael O'Connor MS 
2 52 34:44 Matt Bidwell MS 
3 50 35:48 Conor Dolan MS 
4 24 38:13 Deyrick Deane M40 
5 21 38:34 Stephen Nash M40 
6 54 39:17 Barbara Dunne FS 
7 47 40:03 Nicolae Buceanu MS 
8 61 40:46 Deirdre Brophy F40 
9 31 40:54 Niall Hanrahan M40 

10 42 41:04 Arthur Potter M40 
11 51 41:05 Sinead Brody FS 
12 56 42:07 Fergal Naughton MS 
13 9 42:10 Seamus King M50 
14 20 42:21 Colin Clancy M40 
15 45 42:29 John Donnellan M50 
16 46 42:46 Paul Kilkelly M50 
17 12 43:26 Paddy Carter MS 
18 16 43:41 Julian Conneely M40 
19 33 43:56 Kieran Farragher MS 
20 48 44:50 Ger Henehan M40 
21 5 45:28 Kieran O'Connor MS 
22 34 46:28 John Killilea M40 
23 22 48:19 Eoin Ó Conghaile MS 
24 65 48:42 James Lundon M40 
25 23 48:49 Eimear Bray F40 
26 58 49:19 Claire Cellarius F40 
27 30 49:33 Chrissie Hardiman F50 
28 55 49:51 Edel Feeney FS 
29 26 50:06 Justine Heneghan F40 
30 39 50:43 Martha Linnane FS 
31 36 50:46 Rory O'Connor M60 
32 53 50:49 James Lardner MS 
33 40 50:57 Eamonn Brennan M40 
34 25 52:11 Colm O Maille MS 
35 59 52:18 Patrick Flaherty MS 
36 44 53:16 Tony Canavan M40 
37 15 53:38 Daragh Henderson MS 
38 3 53:53 Wayne Forde MS 
39 60 55:16 Kenny Greaney MS 
40 17 55:57 Rian Coady MS 
41 8 56:07 Barbara Bergin F50 
42 62 56:28 Eddie Smith M40 
43 18 56:28 Paul Coady M50 
44 28 56:34 Olivia Darcy F40 
45 29 56:41 Karl Darcy M40 
46 19 56:46 Killian Deenihan M40 
47 41 56:58 Martine Carr F40 
48 37 57:37 Jennifer Barranyai FS 
49 32 59:00 Grainne Ní Chualain F40 
50 43 59:36 Shane O'Brien MS 
51 57 59:36 Martin Feeney MS 
52 64 1:01:33 Emma Ryan F40 
53 7 1:02:27 Breda Maughan F40 
54 63 1:02:30 Cathy Foley FS 
55 14 1:06:17 Daniella Szitas FS 
56 49 1:08:42 Tom Newell M60 



 
Prizes for the 2017 Annaghdown 10KM Road Race 

Type Num Time Name 
Men Senior    
1st 38 33:13 Michael O'Connor 

2nd 52 34:44 Matt Bidwell 

3rd 50 35:48 Conor Dolan 
    
Women Senior    

1st 54 39:17 Barbara Dunne 

2nd 61 40:46 Deirdre Brophy 
3rd 51 41:05 Sinead Brody 
    
Men Over 40    
1st 24 38:13 Deyrick Deane 
    
Men Over 50    
1st 9 42:10 Seamus King 
    
Men Over 60    
1st 36 50:46 Rory O'Connor 
    
Men Local    
1st 33 43:56 Kieran Farragher 
    
Women Over 40    
1st 23 48:49 Eimear Bray 
    
Women Over 50    

1st 30 49:33 Chrissie Hardiman 
    
Women Local    

1st 58 49:19 Claire Cellarius 
 


